

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7107-7114 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

NTPC LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CEN.ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/05/2011

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Tessy Varghese, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv
Mr. Sanjay Misra, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv
Mr. R. Nedumaran ,Adv
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CA Nos.7110-7114/2010

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned counsel for the respondent No.4 are present.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.4 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is granted to him.

The other served respondents may also file the counter affidavit in the meantime, in case they choose to do

so.
Item No.142

-2-

Fresh steps for confirming service of the respondent Nos.1, 3, 5 to 7 and 9 to 12 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner through registered post within a week's time. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

List again on 25.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd