

ITEM NO.43

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7107-7114 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

NTPC LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CEN.ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/07/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv
Mr. R. Nedumaran ,Adv
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Petitioner has to disclose outcome of dasti service.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List again on 13.9.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj