

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7107-7114 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

NTPC LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CEN.ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/11/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Aditi Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar,Adv.
Mr Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv
Mr. R. Nedumaran ,Adv
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

If vakalatnama by concerned respondent is not properly
filed on record, it shall not be treated as vakalatnama for
such litigant. Served respondents may file counter affidavit as
last chance before 3.1.2012.

List before the Hon'ble Court thereafter.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj