

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s).7107-7114/2010

NTPC LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CEN.ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 08/08/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.V. Mohan ,Adv.
Mr. Harish V. Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Balaji ,Adv.

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv.

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar ,Adv.
Ms. Sangitaa Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office dated 06.08.2014.

Appellant has not filed statement of case in these appeals so

far.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay KumarDate: 2014.08.12
11:19:08 IST

In view of the amendments made in the Supreme Court Rules

Reason:

which are going to take effect from 19th August, 2014, it is not
necessary for the parties to file their respective statement of
2

case.

Accordingly, filing of the statement of case by the parties in
these appeals is dispensed with.

List the matters in due course before the Court.

(SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER